
Arcadia (16-8, 7-3 MACF) -vs- Stevens (15-8, 6-3 MACF)
4/5/2024 at Hoboken, N.J. (Dobbelaar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Erik Sibbach (7-1)
Loss: Xavier Sjostedt (2-2)
HBP: Jack Dovidio, Luke Hinkle, Erik Sibbach
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Columbus First: Carlos Dolmo 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 80   Weather: 48 degrees, Sunny & windy
Game notes:
- J. Dovidio faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arcadia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
Stevens 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 2 X 9 11 0

Arcadia 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Savitt cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Anthony Bruno dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kevin Wheeler lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Matt Donchez rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Justin Massielo 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Solomon Griffith 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tommy Ajjan c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Emilio Pallante 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gabe Diaz ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Xavier Sjostedt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Dovidio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Hinkle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 5 0 1 3 6

HBP: Gabe Diaz (1)
E: Eli Savitt (1)
DP: 1

Stevens 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Tobio 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 3
Eli Somers dh 3 3 2 2 2 0 0
Christian Kreiser 1b 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Michael Reyes lf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Peter Mastropolo lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Garret Wolf rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Zachary Boykin cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Tyler Wilke 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Frank Tonina c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Chip Krese ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Erik Sibbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 11 9 6 4 6

2B: Eli Somers (1)
HR: Eli Somers (1)
SH: Frank Tonina (1)
SF: Michael Reyes (1); Chip Krese (1)
SB: Garret Wolf (1)
CS: Garret Wolf (1)
HBP: Michael Reyes (2)
PO: Michael Reyes (1)
DP: 1

Arcadia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Xavier Sjostedt (L, 2-2) 2.1 4 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 15 2 4 65
Jack Dovidio 2.2 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 11 14 5 2 47
Luke Hinkle 3.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 11 0 4 29
Totals 11 9 9 6 4 1 0 2 0 29 40 7 10 141

Stevens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Erik Sibbach (W, 7-1) 9.0 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 31 33 6 17 109
Totals 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 31 33 6 17 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arcadia - Top of 1st AUB STE
E. Savitt lined out to cf (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
A. Bruno flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
K. Wheeler flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Stevens - Bottom of 1st AUB STE
B. Tobio walked (3-2 BKFBFFBFB). 0 0
E. Somers doubled down the rf line (3-1 BBBK); B. Tobio advanced to third. 0 0
C. Kreiser grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (3-1 BBBK); E. Somers advanced to third; B. Tobio scored. 0 1
M. Reyes flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 FBKB); E. Somers scored. 0 2
G. Wolf singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 0 2
G. Wolf stole second. 0 2
Z. Boykin walked (3-2 BKBBKB); G. Wolf out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 2

Arcadia - Top of 2nd AUB STE
M. Donchez singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
J. Massielo grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 BFK); M. Donchez out on the play, interference. 0 2
S. Griffith grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKBF). 0 2

Stevens - Bottom of 2nd AUB STE
T. Wilke singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (1-1 FB). 0 2
F. Tonina grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); T. Wilke advanced to third. 0 2
C. Krese grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKB). 0 2
B. Tobio flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Arcadia - Top of 3rd AUB STE
T. Ajjan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2
E. Pallante popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2
G. Diaz out at first 1b to p (2-1 BFB). 0 2

Stevens - Bottom of 3rd AUB STE
E. Somers walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 2
C. Kreiser walked (3-1 KBBBB); E. Somers advanced to second. 0 2
M. Reyes singled through the left side (0-2 SK); C. Kreiser advanced to second; E. Somers advanced to
third. 0 2
G. Wolf reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BF); M. Reyes advanced to second; C. Kreiser out at third ss
to 3b; E. Somers scored. 0 3
Z. Boykin walked (3-1 KBBBB); G. Wolf advanced to second; M. Reyes advanced to third. 0 3
J. Dovidio to p for X. Sjostedt. 0 3
T. Wilke singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Z. Boykin advanced to second; G. Wolf advanced to
third; M. Reyes scored. 0 4
F. Tonina singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); T. Wilke advanced to second; Z. Boykin advanced to third; G.
Wolf scored. 0 5
C. Krese flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1 BBS); T. Wilke advanced to third; Z. Boykin scored. 0 6
B. Tobio grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 6

Arcadia - Top of 4th AUB STE
E. Savitt grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 6
A. Bruno grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 6
K. Wheeler flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 6



Stevens - Bottom of 4th AUB STE
E. Somers flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 0 6
C. Kreiser flied out to lf (2-2 FBFBFF). 0 6
M. Reyes hit by pitch (2-2 BBKFF). 0 6
G. Wolf grounded out to c (1-2 KKFB). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arcadia - Top of 5th AUB STE
M. Donchez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 6
J. Massielo grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 6
S. Griffith grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6

Stevens - Bottom of 5th AUB STE
Z. Boykin lined out to rf (0-0). 0 6
T. Wilke struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 6
F. Tonina flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6

Arcadia - Top of 6th AUB STE
T. Ajjan out at first 1b to p (2-2 KKBFB). 0 6
E. Pallante grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 6
G. Diaz hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 6
E. Savitt grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 6

Stevens - Bottom of 6th AUB STE
C. Krese singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 6
B. Tobio singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); C. Krese advanced to second. 0 6
B. Tobio advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Krese advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
E. Somers walked (3-2 SBBKBB). 0 6
L. Hinkle to p for J. Dovidio. 0 6
C. Kreiser reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); E. Somers advanced to second; B. Tobio
advanced to third; C. Krese out at home ss to c. 0 6
M. Reyes hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); C. Kreiser advanced to second; E. Somers advanced to third; B. Tobio
scored. 0 7
M. Reyes out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 7
G. Wolf struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 0 7

Arcadia - Top of 7th AUB STE
Mastropolo to lf for M. Reyes. 0 7
A. Bruno struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFFS). 0 7
K. Wheeler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
M. Donchez grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBFF); K. Wheeler advanced to second. 0 7
J. Massielo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 7

Stevens - Bottom of 7th AUB STE
Z. Boykin singled to right field (0-0). 0 7
T. Wilke grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Z. Boykin out on the play. 0 7
F. Tonina grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 7

Arcadia - Top of 8th AUB STE
S. Griffith grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 7
T. Ajjan struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 0 7
E. Pallante singled to center field (0-0). 0 7
G. Diaz singled through the right side (0-0); E. Pallante advanced to second. 0 7
E. Savitt reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BBK); G. Diaz out at second ss unassisted. 0 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stevens - Bottom of 8th AUB STE
C. Krese singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 7
B. Tobio grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK); C. Krese advanced to second. 0 7
E. Somers homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); C. Krese scored. 0 9
C. Kreiser struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 9
Mastropolo struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 9

Arcadia - Top of 9th AUB STE
A. Bruno grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 9
K. Wheeler singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 9
M. Donchez reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KSFF); K. Wheeler out at second 2b to ss. 0 9
J. Massielo singled to second base (0-0); M. Donchez advanced to second. 0 9
S. Griffith grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFFBB). 0 9

Stevens - Bottom of 9th AUB STE


